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Project Objectives

= To conduct a Quality of Life and Customer Satisfaction
survey for the City

= To provide the City with feedback and insights on the
community’s priorities and satisfaction with City services

" |nterest, if any, in a local funding option was also gauged

= |t is the City’s intention to utilize these findings in its
ongoing efforts to maintain quality services and engage in
responsible long-term and mid-year budget planning
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Survey Methodology

= Conducted a telephone survey of 400 respondents

" |nterviews were conducted via landline and cell phones
between October 21 — 26, 2017

= The full sample margin of error is £4.9% at the 95%
confidence level

* The margin of error for half the sample (N=200) is +6.93%

= Some percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding

Fairbank, Maslin, Maullin, Metz & Associates — FM3




(=; ‘ityof Garden Grove

General b
Community Attitudes .,




A majority of respondents have a positive image
of both the City of Garden Grove
and their local neighborhood.

Would you say that things in are generally headed in
the right direction or do you feel that things are off on the wrong track?

[ City of Garden Grove } [ Your Local Neighborhood }

Right
Direction

Right
Direction

65% 76%

— DK/NA
6%
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Overall, a plurality believe
local government is doing an excellent or good job.

W Exc. Good Only Fair m Poor DK/NA Exc./ Fair/

Good Poor

City of Garden Grove Fire Department 539% 7% 4% 89% 7%
Orange County Fire Authority 56% 6%10% 84% 7%

Garden Grove's trash collection services 59% 16% I 81% 18%
City of Garden Grove Police Department 56% 18% I 78% 21%
Garden Grove's delivery osfe\;\\//?;cgg S6% - I6% 759%  19%
Garden Grove Public Works Services 59% 19% 6% 69% 24%
City of Garden Grove City Goverg\rgfgltl % 519 28% 2% 56% 35%
The Garden Grove City Council [/ 39% 31% 19%  45% 36%
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Lack of affordable housing and homelessness are viewed
as issues of concern in an accurate/inaccurate battery.

Total Total
Acc. Inacc.

Homelessness has increased significantly in :
the last few years in Garden Grove 27% 11%6% 83% 11%
The lack of affordable housing has become an . :
issue in the last few years in Garden Grove 36% 6"5" 81% 14%
The City of Garden Grove provides a better 5
guality of life than other nearby communities
The city i Il tabl d
S el ccalnicbicand G R 6% 23%

The city's crime rate has increased
significantly in the last few years

The City of 's fi
Rl e ST e 32%  10%FET36% T 49% 25%

B Very Acc. I Smwt. Acc. @ Smwt. Inacc. B Very Inacc. = DK/NA

36% 14% §Eb739% 67% 24%

27% 33% 14% 18% " 60% 22%

My neighborhood gets its fair share of the

city's funds

Garden G h duced funding for cit
S rovesearf/irceesuifmetheulgst”;gwo;ecz;r\s( 16% 27% 8% — 3B

33% 18% 23% | 48% 29%

Without additional funds, city government
would be forced to make drastic cuts in 26% 24% Wil 17% " 42% 41%
essential city services
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Similarly, the number of homeless people in Garden Grove
and a lack of affordable housing are seen as extremely or
very serious problems.

M Ext. Ser. 1 VerySer.  Smwt. Ser. © NotToo Ser. M Not A Prob. m DK/NA Ext./Very

Thenumber of horlss peap s 1o (960 6%
A lack of affordable housing 35% 21% %l 63%
The local cost of living 31% 24% 10% | 58%
Crime in general 22% 30% 12% . 48%
The amount you pay in local taxes 28% 239% 17% 47%
State budget cuts to city prograS r;mrsv ?cne(i 9% 26% 10% .- 46%
T e s B o
The cost of City water bills 23% 30% 16% . 39%
The condition of local streets and roads 22% 34% 18% 37%
Waste and inefficiency in city government 20% 24% 12% _ 35%
The condition of the local economy 22% 36% 17% 359%
Maintaining the cleanliness and Char?ﬁéeéi%]; 14% BERLT 35% 20% I 31%
911 response times in your neighborhood 14%, 21% 20% 24%
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T O of Garden Grove

Gauging Interest in a
Local Funding Option



Conceptual Local Funding Option Tested

GARDEN GROVE PUBLIC SAFETY/911 AND VITAL CITY
SERVICES MEASURE

To retain police officers/firefighters/paramedics; maintain
911 emergency response times, fire stations/
emergency communications/life-saving equipment, gang/drug
prevention/police patrols, senior services, youth/afterschool
programs/parks; earthquake retrofit buildings; protect
drinking water supplies; repair streets/potholes; and other
general services; shall the City of Garden Grove establish a
1¢ sales tax providing $19,000,000 annually until ended by
voters; requiring annual independent financial audits/
oversight, with all funds used locally?
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The conceptual local funding option carries
irrespective of party.

Initial Vote by Party

B Total Yes M Total No Undecided

,o\\°
©

,o\\°
©

e Democrats Independents Republicans
% o

Sample) (40%) (23%) (37%)
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All neighborhood zones remained above the
required simple majority threshold for the
conceptual local funding option.

1
West
(% of
Sample) (22%)
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Initial Vote by Neighborhood Zone

B Total Yes M Total No Undecided

o
~
o

o 0\0 QQ
5 o >
2 3
Central East
(50%) (28%)
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Maintaining 911 emergency response times,
protecting local drinking water supplies, and
fighting gangs and drugs are among the community’s

priorities.
M Ext. Impt. = Very Impt. = Smwt. Impt. ® Not Too Impt./DK/NA Ext./Very
Impt.
Maintain 911 emergency response times 39% %34 89%
Protecting local drinking water supplies 47% 10%' 87%
Preventing cuts to the number of police )
officers/ firefighters/ paramedics 41% 11% 83%
Maintaini y ‘i
e o
Requiring all funds used locally 43% 15% I 81%
Retaining the number of e;g)rea]rgg\é:ic: 43% 14% 81%
The measure can be ended by the voters 40% 12% 79%
Retaining police officers/ )
firefighters/paramedics 43% 15% 79%
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A simple majority requirement local funding
option carries throughout the duration of the
survey.

[ Second Test } [ Third Test }

[ First Test }

pefinitely ves | 35% | | Total | 3% | | Total (I 3% || Total

Probably yes 19% 54% Yes 20% 58%| | Yes 21% 55% Yes
49 71% v,
Undecided, lean yes 10% 2 G 14% il q 12% £ o
Undecided, leanno 3% i Total 2% ] Total 5% i Total
Probablyno = 7% No 7% No 7% No
0, 0,
Definitely no [ 19% | 9% B o | 2% B o |

Undecided 6% 2% 3%
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For more information, contact:

FM3

12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 350 Ij&” Z}‘.mk’
Los Angeles, CA 90025 as m,.
Phone (310) 828-1183 Maullin,

Fax (310) 453-6562 Metz &
John@FM3research.com Associates
Sklarz@FM3research.com FM3

Laura@FM3research.com
Public Opinion Research




